NET CASH INFLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 86,099 76,327

NET CASH OUTFLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES (124,855) (66,230)

NET CASH INFLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 4,835 –

(DECREASE)/INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (33,921) 10,097

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 644,207 465,483

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF PERIOD 610,286 475,580

ANALYSIS OF BALANCES OF CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
Cash and bank balances 610,286 475,580

•  Far East Pharmaceutical Technology Company Limited  •

5 Interim Report 2003

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2003

Statutory Fixed
Statutory public assets Currency

Share Share surplus welfare revaluation translation Capital Retained
capital premium reserve reserve reserve reserve reserve profits Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 1 July 2002, as
previously reported 50,893 323,588 27,687 7,554 11,303 1,583 11,022 262,227 695,857

Effect of adoption SSAP 12 (revised) – – – – (2,656) – – – (2,656)

At 1 July 2002, as restated 50,893 323,588 27,687 7,554 8,647 1,583 11,022 262,227 693,201
Transfer from retained profits

to reserves – – 8,834 – – – – (8,834) –
Net profit for the period – – – – – – – 87,665 87,665
Effect of adoption SSAP 12 (revised) – – – – 69 – – – 69
Dividends – note 6 – – – – – – – (22,902) (22,902)

At 31 December 2002, as restated 50,893 323,588 36,521 7,554 8,716 1,583 11,022 318,156 758,033

At 1 January 2003, as
previously reported 50,893 323,588 36,521 7,554 11,303 1,583 11,022 318,156 760,620

Effect of adoption SSAP 12 (revised) – – – – (2,587) – – – (2,587)

At 1 January 2003, as restated 50,893 323,588 36,521 7,554 8,716 1,583 11,022 318,156 758,033
Transfer from retained profits

to reserves – – 9,362 – – – – (9,362) –
Net profit for the period – – – – – – – 87,375 87,375
Revaluation surplus – – – – 18,000 – – – 18,000
Minority interests thereon – – – – (755) – – – (755)
Effect of adoption SSAP 12 (revised) – – – – (4,458) – – – (4,458)
Issue of shares 1 9 – – – – – – 10

At 30 June 2003, as restated 50,894 323,597 45,883 7,554 21,503 1,583 11,022 396,169 858,205

At 1 July 2003, as
previously reported 50,894 323,597 45,883 7,554 28,548 1,583 11,022 396,169 865,250

Effect of adoption SSAP 12 (revised) – – – – (7,045) – – – (7,045)

At 1 July 2003, as restated 50,894 323,597 45,883 7,554 21,503 1,583 11,022 396,169 858,205
Transfer from retained profits

to reserves – – 13,036 174 – – – (13,210) –
Net profit for the period – – – – – – – 120,387 120,387
Issue of shares 2,900 49,142 – – – – – – 52,042
Deferred tax movement – – – – 69 – – – 69
Dividends – note 6 – – – – – – – (40,715) (40,715)

At 31 December 2003 53,794 372,739 58,919 7,728 21,572 1,583 11,022 462,631 989,988

•  Far East Pharmaceutical Technology Company Limited  •

6 Interim Report 2003

NOTES TO CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2003

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements of the Group have been prepared
in accordance with Statement of Standard Accounting Practice (“SSAP”) 25 “Interim Financial
Reporting” issued by the Hong Kong Society of Accountants (“HKSA”). The accounting policies
adopted are consistent with those followed in the preparation of the Group’s annual financial